The British Barcelona Club

The TARBES OB National flown on 30/06/2023
Birds liberated at 1.30pm.
A—-14/112,B-7/46,C - 10/41,D - 10/56, E—11/63, G- 11/48, J — 6/29
69 members sent 395 birds
Total prize & pool money paid out £866.15

Open pools:

A=1@£10,1 @£4.40.B=1@£20,1 @£7.90.C=1@ £20,1 @ £16.D=1@ £31.50. E=1 @ £18.

£1 NOM (X) = £9.90. £5 NOM (Y) = £36. £10 NOM (Z) = £18. R (charity) = £16. £8 to nomination and £8 to Charity.
Section pools:

A=1@£4.05.B=1@£8.10.C=1@£720.D=1@£I18.E=1@ £18.
C-A=1@£3.15.B=1@£6.30.C=1@ £10.80. D=1 @ £13.50.

G-A=1@£4.05.B=1@£7.20.C=1@ £12.60.

Rank Section Name Town Bird No Ring Number Distance Time Velocity ~ Section Open Total Pools Section  Open Grand Total
M Y HM S Prizes
1 Gl D Gatland Hookwood 10 G115 GB22B01341 550 1418 15 44 40.0 1026.201 £0.00 £12.00 £200.00 £212.00
2 1 M Bulled Harlow 7 J58 GB21IN36141 589 1554 17 19 51.0  998.412 £0.00 £7.25 £100.00 £107.25
3 Al Wearn Bros 1 & Neilson Ramsdean 60 Al122  GB21N41377 539 1595 16 26 47.0  962.962 £0.00 £28.00 £75.00 £103.00
4 CI S Slade Calne 1 C329 GB2IN24372 576 1443 17 55 40.0  943.795 £0.00 £10.25 £0.00 £10.25
5 G2 D Gatland Hookwood 10 GI15 GB22B01366 550 1418 17 7 40.0  943.319 £0.00 £7.20 £0.00 £7.20
6 BI Lanahan & Gerard Poole 24 Bl6  GB22C46595 532 194 16 56 11.0  921.604 £0.00 £11.50 £0.00 £11.50
7 )2 M Bulled Harlow 7 J58 GB21N36144 589 1554 19 3 47.0 907.688 £0.00 £4.35 £0.00 £4.35
8 A2 Wearn Bros 1 & Neilson Ramsdean 60 Al122  GB21N46542 539 1595 17 38 10.0  898.001 £0.00 £16.80 £0.00 £16.80
9 DI The Rostrons Thatcham 8 D498  GB20E10048 575 745 19 14 9.0  877.480 £0.00 £14.00 £0.00 £14.00
10 G3 K Foster Longfield Hill 4 G126 GB20N61842 565 37 18 57 23.0  874.320 £0.00 £4.80 £0.00 £4.80
1 C2 A Sinclair Swindon 3 C405 GBI18N44022 587 344 19 42 28.0  873.990 £0.00 £6.15 £0.00 £6.15
12 D2 M Hawthorne Leicester 1 D872  GB20N88572 641 1549 21 45 5.0  865.622 £0.00 £8.40 £0.00 £8.40
13 C3 Booth & Roper Tewkesbury 5 C369 GBI16N80613 616 1487 21 0 41.0 861.158 abc d ABCD £115.25 £4.10 £0.00 £119.35
14 C4 S Slade Calne 1 C329 GB2IN26530 576 1443 19 47 34.0  854.864 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
15 El D Jones Boston 7 E250 GBI18X20956 677 1160 23 24 53.0  848.958 £0.00 £15.75 £0.00 £15.75
16 E2 Chambers Family Cannock 12 E305 GB21Z54705 661 1116 22 53 52.0  847.590 £0.00 £9.45 £0.00 £9.45
17 A3 Wearn Bros 1 & Neilson Ramsdean 60 Al122  GB21N41367 539 1595 18 51 56.0  839.480 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
18 13 M Bulled Harlow 7 )58 GB20V88867 589 1554 20 39 28.0 837.617 £0.00 £2.90 £0.00 £2.90
19 B2 Mr & Mrs M A King Blandford 8 B388  GB21N08588 536 1320 18 52 1.0  834.506 £0.00 £6.90 £0.00 £6.90
20 A4 Wearn Bros 1 & Neilson Ramsdean 60 Al122  NL19-1328706 539 1595 19 3 32.0 830964 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
21 A5 K & S Legg & Son Portsmouth 9 A406  GB20N68067 530 615 19 4 56.0 815257 ab AB X R £42.35 £0.00 £0.00 £42.35
22 G4 D Gatland Hookwood 10 GI15 GB22B01391 550 1418 19 49 46.0  814.797 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

[
()

A6 Wearn Bros 1 & Neilson Ramsdean 60 Al122  GB2IN94074 539 1595 19 56 47.0  793.991 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00



24
25
26
27
28

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

A7
B3
A8
Cs

A9
G5

Al10
E3
E4
All

Wearn Bros 1 & Neilson
Lanahan & Gerard

Wearn Bros 1 & Neilson
Clive & Jill Rogers & Neil

Wearn Bros 1 & Neilson
M Watson

Wearn Bros 1 & Neilson
Chambers Family
Chambers Family

K & S Legg & Son
Clive & Jill Rogers & Neil
F J Quinn

Lanahan & Gerard

D Gatland

SR & WH Knox

D Gatland

Mr & Mrs L Cowley

SR & WH Knox

P Baker & J Middleton
P Baker & J Middleton
Team Aurel

Chambers Family

Ramsdean
Poole
Ramsdean
Writhlington
Ramsdean
Angmering
Ramsdean
Cannock
Cannock
Portsmouth
Writhlington
Devizes
Poole
Hookwood
Canterbury
Hookwood
Dorchester
Canterbury
Seaford
Seaford
Telford
Cannock

Al122
Bl16

Al122

C211

Al122
G287

Al122
E305
E305
A406
C211
C76
B16
G115
G220
G115
B96
G220
G31
G31
E295
E305

GB21D07752
GB22C44651
GB21N41397
GB22B00275

GB21N94028
GB21N54050

GB16N62996
GB21IN75357
GB21X16328
GBI19N76470
GB21B06685
GB21N43519
GB22C46359
WHU22D12238
GB19F16609
GB22B01378
GB20N37520
GB20F07384
GB19X31369
GB21L29185
GB20V59185
GB21754730

539
532
539
570

539
526

539
661
661
530
570
570
532
550
561
550
534
561
528
528
662
661

1595
194
1595
497

1595
758

1595
1116
1116
615
497
82
194
1418
553
1418
842
553
1644
1644
454
1116

20
20
20
22
21

21
26
28
23
26
27
26
28
29
29
29
33
31
31
44
72

21

15.0

5.0
45.0
39.0

33.0
26.0

53.0

0.0
42.0
13.0
49.0
58.0
26.0
10.0
26.0
52.0
48.0
51.0
53.0

5.0
52.0

2.0

771.764
757.650
757.310
747.552

743.795
742.739

740.703
723.727
689.978
661.895
628.564
600.061
592.940
570.526
564.058
545.270
538.208
495.479
491.803
488.141
440.028
268.249

cde

abc

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
Y Z £131.20
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£23.85
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£4.60
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£6.30
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£4.60
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£6.30
£0.00
£131.20
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£23.85
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00



