The British Barcelona Club

The TARBES OB National flown on 30/06/2023 **Birds liberated at 1.30pm.**

A – 14/112, B – 7/46, C - 10/41, D - 10/56, E – 11/63, G – 11/48, J – 6/29 69 members sent 395 birds

Total prize & pool money paid out £866.15

Open pools:

A = 1 @ £10, 1 @ £4.40. B = 1 @ £20, 1 @ £7.90. C = 1 @ £20, 1 @ £16. D = 1 @ £31.50. E = 1 @ £18. £1 NOM (X) = £9.90. £5 NOM (Y) = £36. £10 NOM (Z) = £18. R (charity) = £16. £8 to nomination and £8 to Charity.

Section pools:

 $A = 1 \ \text{@} \ \pounds 4.05. \ B = 1 \ \text{@} \ \pounds 8.10. \ C = 1 \ \text{@} \ \pounds 7.20. \ D = 1 \ \text{@} \ \pounds 18. \ E = 1 \ \text{@} \ \pounds 18.$

C - A = 1 @ £3.15. B = 1 @ £6.30. C = 1 @ £10.80. D = 1 @ £13.50.

G - A = 1 @ £4.05. B = 1 @ £7.20. C = 1 @ £12.60.

Rank Section Name	Town	Bird	No	Ring Number	Distanc		Time	Velo	ocity	Section	Open			Total Pools	Section		Grand Total
1 C1 D C-41-	G1 D Gatland Hookwood		C115	CD22D01241	M 550 1		I M S	. 0 1	027 201					00.00		izes £200.00	0212.00
		10		GB22B01341	550 14		15 44 40		026.201					£0.00	£12.00		£212.00
2 J1 M Bull		7	J58	GB21N36141	589 15		17 19 51		998.412					£0.00	£7.25	£100.00	£107.25
3 Al Wearn	ros 1 & Neilson Ramsdean	60	A122	GB21N41377	539 15	595	16 26 47	'.0 · 9	962.962	2				£0.00	£28.00	£75.00	£103.00
4 C1 S Slade	Calne	1	C329	GB21N24372	576 14	443	17 55 40	0.0	943.795	5				£0.00	£10.25	£0.00	£10.25
5 G2 D Gatla	d Hookwood	10	G115	GB22B01366	550 14	418	17 7 40	0.0	943.319)				£0.00	£7.20	£0.00	£7.20
6 B1 Lanaha	& Gerard Poole	24	B16	GB22C46595	532	194	16 56 11	.0	921.604	ļ				£0.00	£11.50	£0.00	£11.50
7 J2 M Bull	Harlow	7	J58	GB21N36144	589 15	554	19 3 47	.0	907.688	3				£0.00	£4.35	£0.00	£4.35
8 A2 Wearn	ros 1 & Neilson Ramsdean	60	A122	GB21N46542	539 15	595	17 38 10	0.0	898.001	l				£0.00	£16.80	£0.00	£16.80
9 D1 The Ro	rons Thatcham	8	D498	GB20E10048	575	745	19 14 9	0.0	877.480)				£0.00	£14.00	£0.00	£14.00
10 G3 K Foste	Longfield Hill	4	G126	GB20N61842	565	37	18 57 23	0.0	874.320)				£0.00	£4.80	£0.00	£4.80
11 C2 A Sincl	r Swindon	3	C405	GB18N44022	587	344	19 42 28	3.0	873.990)				£0.00	£6.15	£0.00	£6.15
12 D2 M Haw	orne Leicester	1	D872	GB20N88572	641 15	549	21 45 5	0.5	865.622	2				£0.00	£8.40	£0.00	£8.40
13 C3 Booth 8	Roper Tewkesbury	5	C369	GB16N80613	616 14	487	21 0 41	.0	861.158	3 a b c d	A B C D			£115.25	£4.10	£0.00	£119.35
14 C4 S Slade	Calne	1	C329	GB21N26530	576 14	443	19 47 34	.0	854.864	1				£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
15 E1 D Jones	Boston	7	E250	GB18X20956	677 11	160	23 24 53	0.0	848.958	3				£0.00	£15.75	£0.00	£15.75
16 E2 Chamb	s Family Cannock	12	E305	GB21Z54705	661 11	116	22 53 52	0.5	847.590)				£0.00	£9.45	£0.00	£9.45
17 A3 Wearn	ros 1 & Neilson Ramsdean	60	A122	GB21N41367	539 15	595	18 51 56	5.0	839.480)				£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
18 J3 M Bull	Harlow	7	J58	GB20V88867	589 15	554	20 39 28	3.0	837.617	7				£0.00	£2.90	£0.00	£2.90
19 B2 Mr & N	s M A King Blandford	8	B388	GB21N08588	536 13	320	18 52 1	.0	834.506	5				£0.00	£6.90	£0.00	£6.90
20 A4 Wearn	ros 1 & Neilson Ramsdean	60	A122	NL19-1328706	539 15	595	19 3 32	2.0	830.964	1				£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
21 A5 K & S	egg & Son Portsmouth	9	A406	GB20N68067	530	515	19 4 56	5.0	815.257	7 a b	АВ	X	R	£42.35	£0.00	£0.00	£42.35
22 G4 D Gatla		10	G115	GB22B01391	550 14	418	19 49 46	5.0	814.797	7				£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
	ros 1 & Neilson Ramsdean	60	A122	GB21N94074	539 15		19 56 47		793.991					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00

24	A7	Wearn Bros 1 & Neilson	Ramsdean	60	A122	GB21D07752	539	1595	20 31 15.0	771.764					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
25	В3	Lanahan & Gerard	Poole	24	B16	GB22C44651	532	194	20 36 5.0	757.650					£0.00	£4.60	£0.00	£4.60
26	A8	Wearn Bros 1 & Neilson	Ramsdean	60	A122	GB21N41397	539	1595	20 54 45.0	757.310					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
27	C5	Clive & Jill Rogers & Neil	Writhlington	8	C211	GB22B00275	570	497	22 22 39.0	747.552					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
28	A9	Wearn Bros 1 & Neilson	Ramsdean	60	A122	GB21N94028	539	1595	21 17 33.0	743.795					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
29	G5	M Watson	Angmering	8	G287	GB21N54050	526	758	20 47 26.0	742.739					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
30	A10	Wearn Bros 1 & Neilson	Ramsdean	60	A122	GB16N62996	539	1595	21 22 53.0	740.703					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
31	E3	Chambers Family	Cannock	12	E305	GB21N75357	661	1116	26 49 0.0	723.727					£0.00	£6.30	£0.00	£6.30
32	E4	Chambers Family	Cannock	12	E305	GB21X16328	661	1116	28 7 42.0	689.978					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
33	A11	K & S Legg & Son	Portsmouth	9	A406	GB19N76470	530	615	23 30 13.0	661.895	c d e	C	E	ΥZ	£131.20	£0.00	£0.00	£131.20
34	C6	Clive & Jill Rogers & Neil	Writhlington	8	C211	GB21B06685	570	497	26 36 49.0	628.564					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
35	C7	F J Quinn	Devizes	6	C76	GB21N43519	570	82	27 51 58.0	600.061					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
36	B4	Lanahan & Gerard	Poole	24	B16	GB22C46359	532	194	26 19 26.0	592.940					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
37	G6	D Gatland	Hookwood	10	G115	WHU22D12238	550	1418	28 19 10.0	570.526					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
38	G7	SR & WH Knox	Canterbury	4	G220	GB19F16609	561	553	29 11 26.0	564.058					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
39	G8	D Gatland	Hookwood	10	G115	GB22B01378	550	1418	29 37 52.0	545.270					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
40	B5	Mr & Mrs L Cowley	Dorchester	2	B96	GB20N37520	534	842	29 7 48.0	538.208					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
41	G9	SR & WH Knox	Canterbury	4	G220	GB20F07384	561	553	33 13 51.0	495.479					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
42	G10	P Baker & J Middleton	Seaford	4	G31	GB19X31369	528	1644	31 32 53.0	491.803 a	b c				£23.85	£0.00	£0.00	£23.85
43	G11	P Baker & J Middleton	Seaford	4	G31	GB21L29185	528	1644	31 47 5.0	488.141					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
44	E5	Team Aurel	Telford	13	E295	GB20V59185	662	454	44 8 52.0	440.028					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
45	E6	Chambers Family	Cannock	12	E305	GB21Z54730	661	1116	72 21 2.0	268.249					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
		·																